Complete list of Colleges in China which are allowed to give admission to International students for
MBBS in the English Language along with MCI Screening Test passing percentage:

S.No

10

Name of the University

Jilin University

China Medical University

Dalian Medical University

Capital Medical University

Tianjin Medical University

Shandong University

Fudan University

Xinjiang Medical University

Nanjing Medical University

Jiangsu University

No. of
International
Students

62 (school year
2018-2019 was
100, 38 fewer)
100

100

100

100

78 (school year
2018-2019 =100,
22 fewer)

100

100

100

100

FMGE Result (2015-

18)

12/273 = 4.40%

47/404 = 11.63%

52/715 =7.27%

12/112 = 10.71%

145/923 = 15.71%

1/10 = 10%

NA

4/34 = 11.76%

41/294 = 13.95%

17/291 = 5.84%


https://gmfadmission.in/tianjin-medical-university/
https://gmfadmission.in/nanjing-medical-university/
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12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Wenzhou Medical University

Wenzhou Medical University (Overseas

Schools)
Zhejiang University

Wuhan University
Huazhong University of Science and
Technology

Xi’an Jiaotong University

Southern Medical University

Chongqging Medical University

Harbin Medical University

100

50

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

60

40

60

26/232 =11.21%

17/119 = 14.29%

114/1,167 = 9.77%

13/134 = 9.70%

15/160 = 9.38%

144/971 = 14.83%

53/212 = 25.00%

73/573 =12.74%

41/263 = 15.59%

164/1,519 = 10.80%

14/86 = 16.28%

31/202 = 15.35%

35/121 = 28.93%


https://gmfadmission.in/jinan-university/
https://gmfadmission.in/guangxi-medical-university/
https://gmfadmission.in/sichuan-university/
https://gmfadmission.in/beihua-university/
https://gmfadmission.in/jinzhou-medical-university/

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Qingdao University

Hebei Medical University

Ningxia Medical University

Tongji University

Southeast University

Yangzhou University

Nantong University

Suzhou University

Fujian Medical University

Anhui Medical University

Xuzhou Medical College

Three Gorges University

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

20

27/309 = 8.74%

47/552 = 8.51%

26/259 = 10.04%

3/26 = 11.54%

18/51 = 35.29%

48/469 = 10.23%

26/216 = 12.04%

52/529 = 9.83%

55/291 = 18.90%

66/355 = 18.59%

1/71=1.41%

7/93 =7.53%

10/90 = 11.11%

44/377 = 11.67%


https://gmfadmission.in/shihezi-university/
https://gmfadmission.in/ningbo-university/

38 60 131/1,173 = 11.17%

39 60 53/335 =15.82%
40 Sun Yat-sen University 60 23/151 = 15.23%
41 Shantou University 20 (school year NA

2018-2019 was 60,

40 fewer)
42 60 18/209 = 8.61%
43 North Sichuan Medical College 40 4/60 = 6.67%
44 Southwest Medical University 60 8/139 = 5.76%
45 60 60/271 = 22.14%

In total: 3,370 seats for all the foreign students.
Please note that this is the total intake for MBBS in China for students from all the countries including India.


https://gmfadmission.in/zhengzhou-university/
https://gmfadmission.in/guangzhou-medical-university/
https://gmfadmission.in/kunming-medical-university/
https://gmfadmission.in/xiamen-university/

