Complete list of Colleges in China which are allowed to give admission to International students for MBBS in the English Language along with MCI Screening Test passing percentage:

S.No	Name of the University	No. of International Students	FMGE Result (2015- 18)
1	Jilin University	62 (school year 2018-2019 was	12/273 = 4.40%
2	China Medical University	100, 38 fewer) 100	47/404 = 11.63%
3	Dalian Medical University	100	52/715 = 7.27%
4	Capital Medical University	100	12/112 = 10.71%
5	Tianjin Medical University	100	145/923 = 15.71%
6	Shandong University	78 (school year 2018-2019 = 100, 22 fewer)	1/10 = 10%
7	Fudan University	100	NA
8	Xinjiang Medical University	100	4/34 = 11.76%
9	Nanjing Medical University	100	41/294 = 13.95%
10	Jiangsu University	100	17/291 = 5.84%

11	Wenzhou Medical University	100	26/232 = 11.21%
	Wenzhou Medical University (Overseas	50	
	Schools)		
12	Zhejiang University	100	17/119 = 14.29%
13	Wuhan University	100	114/1,167 = 9.77%
14	Huazhong University of Science and Technology	100	13/134 = 9.70%
15	Xi'an Jiaotong University	100	15/160 = 9.38%
16	Southern Medical University	100	144/971 = 14.83%
17	Jinan University	100	53/212 = 25.00%
18	Guangxi Medical University	100	73/573 = 12.74%
19	Sichuan University	100	41/263 = 15.59%
20	Chongqing Medical University	100	164/1,519 = 10.80%
21	Harbin Medical University	60	14/86 = 16.28%
22	Beihua University	40	31/202 = 15.35%
23	Jinzhou Medical University	60	35/121 = 28.93%

24	Qingdao University	60	27/309 = 8.74%
25	Hebei Medical University	60	47/552 = 8.51%
26	Ningxia Medical University	60	26/259 = 10.04%
27	Tongji University	60	3/26 = 11.54%
28	Shihezi University	60	18/51 = 35.29%
29	Southeast University	60	48/469 = 10.23%
30	Yangzhou University	60	26/216 = 12.04%
31	Nantong University	60	52/529 = 9.83%
32	Suzhou University	60	55/291 = 18.90%
33	Ningbo University	60	66/355 = 18.59%
34	Fujian Medical University	60	1/71 = 1.41%
35	Anhui Medical University	60	7/93 = 7.53%
36	Xuzhou Medical College	60	10/90 = 11.11%
37	Three Gorges University	20	44/377 = 11.67%

38	Zhengzhou University	60	131/1,173 = 11.17%
39	Guangzhou Medical University	60	53/335 = 15.82%
40	Sun Yat-sen University	60	23/151 = 15.23%
41	Shantou University	20 (school year 2018-2019 was 60, 40 fewer)	NA
42	Kunming Medical University	60	18/209 = 8.61%
43	North Sichuan Medical College	40	4/60 = 6.67%
44	Southwest Medical University	60	8/139 = 5.76%
45	Xiamen University	60	60/271 = 22.14%

In total: 3,370 seats for all the foreign students.

Please note that this is the total intake for MBBS in China for students from all the countries including India.